

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009817 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6416
 HWY : SR 082,241
 TITLE : SR 241
 NORTH OF SUNNYSIDE AND I-82 I/C
 PAVING
 22Y003
 PROJECT : NHPP 0241(030), STBG 0241(030)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	318,354.80	38.74 %	441,700.00	123,345.20	444,000.00	125,645.20	540,000.00	221,645.20
STRUCTURE										
2	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 130.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 6,500.00	34.00 % 2,210.00	67.0000 8,710.00	2,210.00	270.4400 35,157.20	440.88 % 28,657.20	160.0000 20,800.00	220.00 % 14,300.00
3	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
4	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM COMPRESSION SEAL - SUPERSTR. 130.0000	L.F.	50.0000 6,500.00	70.00 % 4,550.00	85.0000 11,050.00	4,550.00	61.7400 8,026.20	23.48 % 1,526.20	175.0000 22,750.00	250.00 % 16,250.00
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 241/12 25.0000	S.F.	155.0000 3,875.00	1.94 % 75.00	158.0000 3,950.00	75.00	300.0000 7,500.00	93.55 % 3,625.00	275.0000 6,875.00	77.42 % 3,000.00
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 241/15 23.0000	S.F.	155.0000 3,565.00	1.94 % 69.00	158.0000 3,634.00	69.00	300.0000 6,900.00	93.55 % 3,335.00	275.0000 6,325.00	77.42 % 2,760.00
7	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 241/12 276.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 8,280.00	33.33 % 2,760.00	40.0000 11,040.00	2,760.00	53.4600 14,754.96	78.20 % 6,474.96	40.0000 11,040.00	33.33 % 2,760.00
8	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 241/15 251.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 7,530.00	33.33 % 2,510.00	40.0000 10,040.00	2,510.00	53.4600 13,418.46	78.20 % 5,888.46	40.0000 10,040.00	33.33 % 2,510.00
9	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 306.0000	S.Y.	900.0000 275,400.00	88.89 % 244,800.00	1,700.0000 520,200.00	244,800.00	634.9600 194,297.76	-29.45 % -81,102.24	1,300.0000 397,800.00	44.44 % 122,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009817 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6416
 HWY : SR 082,241
 TITLE : SR 241
 NORTH OF SUNNYSIDE AND I-82 I/C
 PAVING
 22Y003
 PROJECT : NHPP 0241(030), STBG 0241(030)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
10	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	8.8000	MI.	2,500.0000	7,900.0000	216.00 %	11,429.6200	357.18 %	4,800.0000	92.00 %	
			22,000.00	69,520.00	47,520.00	100,580.66	78,580.66	42,240.00	20,240.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	6.1300	TON	700.0000	1,200.0000	71.43 %	1,942.6300	177.52 %	3,000.0000	328.57 %	
			4,291.00	7,356.00	3,065.00	11,908.32	7,617.32	18,390.00	14,099.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
12	CRACK SEALING-CM									
	16.0300	CM	8,000.0000	6,175.0000	-22.81 %	9,874.5800	23.43 %	8,500.0000	6.25 %	
			128,240.00	98,985.25	-29,254.75	158,289.52	30,049.52	136,255.00	8,015.00	
13	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK									
	541.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	38.5900	-3.53 %	70.0000	75.00 %	
			21,640.00	18,935.00	-2,705.00	20,877.19	-762.81	37,870.00	16,230.00	
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	48599.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	3.3000	-56.00 %	5.5600	-25.87 %	5.0000	-33.33 %	
			364,492.50	160,376.70	-204,115.80	270,210.44	-94,282.06	242,995.00	-121,497.50	
15	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG									
	4140.0000	TON	95.0000	113.0000	18.95 %	120.0000	26.32 %	150.0000	57.89 %	
			393,300.00	467,820.00	74,520.00	496,800.00	103,500.00	621,000.00	227,700.00	
16	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	16666.0000	TON	95.0000	113.0000	18.95 %	136.5000	43.68 %	125.0000	31.58 %	
			1,583,270.00	1,883,258.00	299,988.00	2,274,909.00	691,639.00	2,083,250.00	499,980.00	
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			54,355.00	54,355.00		54,355.00		54,355.00		
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			90,708.00	90,708.00		90,708.00		90,708.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009817 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6416
 HWY : SR 082,241
 TITLE : SR 241
 NORTH OF SUNNYSIDE AND I-82 I/C
 PAVING
 22Y003
 PROJECT : NHPP 0241(030), STBG 0241(030)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			34,800.00		34,800.00		34,800.00		34,800.00
20	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	7655.0000	L.F.	6.0000	66.67 %	9.8900	64.83 %	9.5000	58.33 %	
			45,930.00	30,620.00	75,707.95	29,777.95	72,722.50	26,792.50	
21	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	372.0000	L.F.	40.0000	-20.00 %	32.0800	-19.80 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	
			14,880.00	-2,976.00	11,933.76	-2,946.24	11,904.00	-2,976.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
22	INLET PROTECTION								
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	-2.00 %	205.2100	105.21 %	225.0000	125.00 %	
			700.00	-14.00	1,436.47	736.47	1,575.00	875.00	
TRAFFIC									
23	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	140.0000	L.F.	7.0000	157.14 %	21.3900	205.57 %	21.0000	200.00 %	
			980.00	1,540.00	2,994.60	2,014.60	2,940.00	1,960.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST								
	30.0000	EACH	100.0000	20.00 %	160.3900	60.39 %	160.0000	60.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,600.00	4,811.70	1,811.70	4,800.00	1,800.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK								
	30.0000	EACH	40.0000	12.50 %	26.7300	-33.17 %	27.0000	-32.50 %	
			1,200.00	1,350.00	801.90	-398.10	810.00	-390.00	
26	PAINT LINE								
	103070.0000	L.F.	0.6000	-33.33 %	0.2600	-56.67 %	0.2500	-58.33 %	
			61,842.00	-20,614.00	26,798.20	-35,043.80	25,767.50	-36,074.50	
27	BARRIER DELINEATOR								
	12.0000	EACH	30.0000	-13.33 %	26.7300	-10.90 %	27.0000	-10.00 %	
			360.00	-48.00	320.76	-39.24	324.00	-36.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009817 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6416
 HWY : SR 082,241
 TITLE : SR 241
 NORTH OF SUNNYSIDE AND I-82 I/C
 PAVING
 22Y003
 PROJECT : NHPP 0241(030), STBG 0241(030)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	561.0000	EACH	40.0000	53.0000	32.50 %	53.4600	33.65 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			22,440.00	29,733.00	7,293.00	29,991.06	7,551.06	30,855.00	8,415.00	
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	16.0000	EACH	275.0000	280.0000	1.82 %	283.3500	3.04 %	280.0000	1.82 %	
			4,400.00	4,480.00	80.00	4,533.60	133.60	4,480.00	80.00	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	332.0000	L.F.	16.0000	20.0000	25.00 %	19.7800	23.63 %	20.0000	25.00 %	
			5,312.00	6,640.00	1,328.00	6,566.96	1,254.96	6,640.00	1,328.00	
31	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	9052.0000	L.F.	2.0000	9.0000	350.00 %	8.9800	349.00 %	8.9000	345.00 %	
			18,104.00	81,468.00	63,364.00	81,286.96	63,182.96	80,562.80	62,458.80	
32	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	32.0000	EACH	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	40.6300	1.58 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			1,280.00	1,280.00	0.00	1,300.16	20.16	1,280.00	0.00	
33	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	332.0000	L.F.	22.0000	5.0000	-77.27 %	15.4700	-29.68 %	9.5000	-56.82 %	
			7,304.00	1,660.00	-5,644.00	5,136.04	-2,167.96	3,154.00	-4,150.00	
34	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	4.3000	MI.	2,100.0000	2,350.0000	11.90 %	2,095.7400	-0.20 %	2,000.0000	-4.76 %	
			9,030.00	10,105.00	1,075.00	9,011.68	-18.32	8,600.00	-430.00	
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	66131.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.5000	-23.08 %	1.0000	53.85 %	0.6000	-7.69 %	
			42,985.15	33,065.50	-9,919.65	66,131.00	23,145.85	39,678.60	-3,306.55	
36	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	5860.0000	HR	4.0000	8.0000	100.00 %	4.2800	7.00 %	11.0000	175.00 %	
			23,440.00	46,880.00	23,440.00	25,080.80	1,640.80	64,460.00	41,020.00	
37	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			43.02 %		79.13 %		103.15 %	
			285,701.00	408,600.00	122,899.00	511,769.08	226,068.08	580,403.60	294,702.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009817 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6416
 HWY : SR 082,241
 TITLE : SR 241
 NORTH OF SUNNYSIDE AND I-82 I/C
 PAVING
 22Y003
 PROJECT : NHPP 0241(030), STBG 0241(030)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	256.0000	S.F.	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %	34.6600	38.64 %	58.0000	132.00 %	
			6,400.00	4,096.00	-2,304.00	8,872.96	2,472.96	14,848.00	8,448.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
39	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			5.00 %		58.34 %		150.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,300.00	300.00	9,500.34	3,500.34	15,000.00	9,000.00	
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	9.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,045.0000	-5.00 %	871.8500	-20.74 %	750.0000	-31.82 %	
			9,900.00	9,405.00	-495.00	7,846.65	-2,053.35	6,750.00	-3,150.00	
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
42	FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT SEAT REPAIR BR. NO. 82/209									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
44	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
45	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-83.33 %		-66.67 %	
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-2,500.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	
46	ADJUST INLET									
	7.0000	EACH	750.0000	775.0000	3.33 %	924.5600	23.27 %	850.0000	13.33 %	
			5,250.00	5,425.00	175.00	6,471.92	1,221.92	5,950.00	700.00	
47	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009817 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6416
 HWY : SR 082,241
 TITLE : SR 241
 NORTH OF SUNNYSIDE AND I-82 I/C
 PAVING
 22Y003
 PROJECT : NHPP 0241(030), STBG 0241(030)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
48	WEIGH-IN-MOTION (WIM) SYSTEM	L.S.	14,000.00	0.00 %	16,038.84	14.56 %	27,000.00	92.86 %	13,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,955,541.45</u>	19.69%	<u>\$5,187,338.10</u>	31.14%	<u>\$5,424,000.00</u>	37.12%	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$3,955,541.45</u>	19.69%	<u>\$5,187,338.10</u>	31.14%	<u>\$5,424,000.00</u>	37.12%	